

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0476 Version : 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/15/2019	In control:	Parks and Recreation Commission	
On agenda:	3/21/2019	Final action:	3/21/2019	
Title:	 The El Dorado County Historical Museum, Library Department, is requesting the Parks and Recreation Commission discuss and approve the recommendation of the following items to the Board of Supervisors; 1) Receive a presentation on the El Dorado Western Railroad, a program of the El Dorado County Historical Museum; 2) Authorize the use of standard rolling stock on the section of track from MP 142 to MP 144.8, in compliance with Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) and California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) requirements; 3) Authorize the re-installation of At-Grade Crossing equipment at the Forni Road railroad crossing according to CPUC requirements, with no funding from the general fund. 			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. A - Museum Staff Report for 032119 PRC, 2. B - MuseumSlideshow for 3-21-2019 PRC			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	on	Result

3/21/2019 1 Parks and Recreation Commission

The El Dorado County Historical Museum, Library Department, is requesting the Parks and Recreation Commission discuss and approve the recommendation of the following items to the Board of Supervisors;

1) Receive a presentation on the El Dorado Western Railroad, a program of the El Dorado County Historical Museum; 2) Authorize the use of standard rolling stock on the section of track from MP 142 to MP 144.8, in compliance with Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) and California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) requirements; 3) Authorize the re-installation of At-Grade Crossing equipment at the Forni Road railroad crossing according to CPUC requirements, with no funding from the general fund.

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

N/A

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

PRIOR BOARD ACTION N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS

[This section is completed by the CAO's Office. This section is required]

FINANCIAL IMPACT

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT N/A

CONTACT Vickie Sanders x7538